
This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

50    No. 42338	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 29 MARCH 2019

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

NO. R. 506  29 MARCH 2019
R. 506 Customs and Excise Act, 1964: Amendment of Schedule No. 1 (No. 1/7A/2)		 42338

In 
ter

ms
 of

 se
cti

on
 48

 of
 th

e C
us

tom
s a

nd
 Ex

cis
e A

ct,
 19

64
, P

art
 7A

 of
 Sc

he
du

le 
No

. 1
 to

 th
e s

aid
 Ac

t is
 he

reb
y a

me
nd

ed
, w

ith
 ef

fec
t fr

om
 1 

Ap
ril 

20
19

, to
 th

e e
xte

nt 
se

t o
ut 

in 
the

 Sc
he

du
le 

he
ret

o.

M 
GU

NG
UB

EL
E

DE
PU

TY
 M

IN
IST

ER
 O

F F
IN

AN
CE

SC
HE

DU
LE

By
 th

e s
ub

sti
tut

ion
 of

 th
e f

oll
ow

ing
:

He
alt

h
Pr

om
oti

on
Le

vy
 Ite

m

Ta
rif

f
Su

bh
ea

din
g

Ar
tic

le 
De

sc
rip

tio
n

Ra
te 

of 
He

alt
h

Pr
om

oti
on

 Le
vy

19
1.0

1.0
5

18
06

.10
.05

Pr
ep

ara
tio

ns
 fo

r m
ak

ing
 be

ve
rag

es
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

2.0
5

19
01

.90
.15

Pr
ep

ara
tio

ns
 fo

r m
ak

ing
 be

ve
rag

es
 (e

xc
lud

ing
 th

os
e o

f ta
riff

 su
bh

ea
din

g 1
90

1.9
0.2

0)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

5.0
5

21
06

.90
.20

Sy
rup

s a
nd

 ot
he

r c
on

ce
ntr

ate
s o

r p
rep

ara
tio

ns
 fo

r m
ak

ing
 be

ve
rag

es
, n

ot 
ha

vin
g a

 ba
sis

 of
 fr

uit
 ju

ice
 (e

xc
lud

ing
 th

os
e o

f ta
riff

 su
bh

ea
din

g
21

06
.90

.69
)

2,2
1c

/gr
am

 of
 th

e s
ug

ar 
co

nte
nt

tha
t e

xc
ee

ds
 4g

/10
0m

l

19
1.0

5.1
0

21
06

.90
.22

Sy
rup

s a
nd

 o
the

r c
on

ce
ntr

ate
s o

r p
rep

ara
tio

ns
 fo

r m
ak

ing
 b

ev
era

ge
s, 

wi
th 

a 
ba

sis
 o

f f
rui

t ju
ice

 (e
xc

lud
ing

 th
os

e 
of 

tar
iff 

su
bh

ea
din

g
21

06
.90

.69
)

2,2
1c

/gr
am

 of
 th

e s
ug

ar 
co

nte
nt

tha
t e

xc
ee

ds
 4g

/10
0m

l

19
1.0

5.1
5

21
06

.90
.69

Dr
ink

ing
 st

raw
s, 

co
nta

ini
ng

 fla
vo

uri
ng

 pr
ep

ara
tio

ns
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

7.0
5

22
02

.10
.10

In 
se

ale
d c

on
tai

ne
rs 

ho
ldi

ng
 2,

5 l
i o

r le
ss

 (e
xc

lud
ing

 th
os

e i
n c

oll
ap

sib
le 

pla
sti

c t
ub

es
)

2,2
1c

/gr
am

 of
 th

e s
ug

ar 
co

nte
nt

tha
t e

xc
ee

ds
 4g

/10
0m

l

19
1.0

7.1
0

22
02

.10
.90

Ot
he

r
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

7.1
5

22
02

.91
.20

In 
se

ale
d c

on
tai

ne
rs 

ho
ldi

ng
 2.

5 l
i o

r le
ss

 (e
xc

lud
ing

 th
os

e i
n c

oll
ap

sib
le 

pla
sti

c t
ub

es
 an

d t
ho

se
 w

ith
 a 

ba
sis

 of
 m

ilk)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

7.2
0

22
02

.91
.90

Ot
he

r
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

7.2
5

22
02

.99
.20

In 
se

ale
d c

on
tai

ne
rs 

ho
ldi

ng
 2.

5 l
i o

r le
ss

 (e
xc

lud
ing

 th
os

e i
n c

oll
ap

sib
le 

pla
sti

c t
ub

es
 an

d t
ho

se
 w

ith
 a 

ba
sis

 of
 m

ilk)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

19
1.0

7.9
0

22
02

.99
.90

Ot
he

r
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 of

 th
e s

ug
ar 

co
nte

nt
tha

t e
xc

ee
ds

 4g
/10

0m
l

CU
ST

OM
S A

ND
 EX

CI
SE

 A
CT

, 1
96

4.
AM

EN
DM

EN
T O

F S
CH

ED
UL

E N
O.

 1 
(N

O.
 1/

7A
/2)



-1
'''k

 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

STAATSKOERANT, 29 MAART 2019� No. 42338    51

SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

NO. R. 506  29 MAART 2019
R. 506 Doeane- en Aksynswet, 1964: Wysiging van Bylae No. 1 (No. 1/7A/2)		 42338

Kr
ag

ten
s a

rtik
el 

48
 va

n d
ie 

Do
ea

ne
- e

n A
ks

yn
sw

et,
 19

64
, w

ord
 D

ee
l 7

A 
va

n B
yla

e N
o. 

1 b
y b

og
en

oe
md

e W
et 

hie
rm

ee
 ge

wy
sig

, m
et 

ing
an

g v
an

af 
1 A

pr
il 2

01
9, 

in 
die

 m
ate

 in
 di

e B
yla

e h
ier

by
 aa

ng
eto

on
.

M 
GU

NG
UB

EL
E

AD
JU

NK
MI

NI
ST

ER
 VA

N 
FIN

AN
SIE

S

BY
LA

E

De
ur

 di
e v

erv
an

gin
g v

an
 di

e v
olg

en
de

:

Ge
so

nd
he

ids
-

be
vo

rd
eri

ng
s-

he
ffin

g

Ta
rie

fsu
bp

os
Ar

tik
elb

es
kry

wi
ng

Sk
aa

l v
an

ge
so

nd
he

ids
-

be
vo

rd
eri

ng
s-

he
ffin

g

19
1.0

1.0
5

18
06

.10
.05

Be
rei

din
ge

 vi
r d

ie 
ve

rva
ard

igi
ng

 va
n d

ran
ke

2,2
1c

/gr
am

 va
n d

ie 
su

ike
r in

ho
ud

wa
t 4

g/1
00

ml
 oo

rsk
ry

19
1.0

2.0
5

19
01

.90
.15

Be
rei

din
ge

 vi
r d

ie 
ve

rva
ard

igi
ng

 va
n d

ran
ke

 (u
itg

es
on

de
rd 

díé
 va

n t
ari

efp
os

 19
01

.90
.20

)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

5.0
5

21
06

.90
.20

St
rop

e e
n a

nd
er 

ko
ns

en
tra

te 
of 

be
rei

din
ge

 vi
r d

ie 
ve

rva
ard

igi
ng

 va
n d

ran
ke

, w
at 

nie
 ' n

 ba
sis

 va
n v

rug
tes

ap
 he

t n
ie 

(ui
tge

so
nd

erd
 di

é v
an

tar
ief

su
bp

os
 21

06
.90

.69
)

2,2
1c

/gr
am

 va
n d

ie 
su

ike
r in

ho
ud

wa
t 4

g/1
00

ml
 oo

rsk
ry

19
1.0

5.1
0

21
06

.90
.22

St
rop

e e
n a

nd
er 

ko
ns

en
tra

te 
of 

be
rei

din
ge

 vi
r d

ie 
ve

rva
ard

igi
ng

 va
n d

ran
ke

, m
et 

 n 
ba

sis
 va

n v
rug

tes
ap

 (u
itg

es
on

de
rd 

da
ard

ie 
va

n t
ari

efs
ub

po
s

21
06

.90
.69

)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

5.1
5

21
06

.90
.69

Su
igs

tro
oit

jie
s, 

wa
t g

eu
rse

lbe
rei

din
ge

 be
va

t
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.0
5

22
02

.10
.10

In 
ve

rse
ëld

e h
ou

ers
 w

at 
ho

og
ste

ns
 2,

5 l
i b

ev
at 

(ui
tge

so
nd

erd
 di

é i
n o

pv
ou

ba
re 

pla
sti

ek
bu

isi
es

)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.1
0

22
02

.10
.90

An
de

r:
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.1
5

22
02

.91
.20

In 
ve

rse
ëld

e h
ou

ers
 w

at 
ho

og
ste

ns
 2,

5 l
i b

ev
at 

(ui
tge

so
nd

erd
 di

é i
n o

pv
ou

ba
re 

pla
sti

ek
bu

isi
es

 en
 di

è m
et 

 'n
 ba

sis
 va

n m
elk

)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.2
0

22
02

.91
.90

An
de

r
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.2
5

22
02

.99
.20

In 
ve

rse
ëld

e h
ou

ers
 w

at 
ho

og
ste

ns
 2,

5 l
i b

ev
at 

(ui
tge

so
nd

erd
 di

é i
n o

pv
ou

ba
re 

pla
sti

ek
bu

isi
es

 en
 di

è m
et 

'n 
 ba

sis
 va

n m
elk

)
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

19
1.0

7.9
0

22
02

.99
.90

An
de

r
2,2

1c
/gr

am
 va

n d
ie 

su
ike

r in
ho

ud
wa

t 4
g/1

00
ml

 oo
rsk

ry

DO
EA

NE
- E

N 
AK

SY
NS

WE
T, 

19
64

.
WY

SIG
IN

G 
VA

N 
BY

LA
E N

O.
 1 

(N
O.

 1/
7A

/2)




